MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Authorization to award April 2, 2009
Rehabilitation to Lakewood
SUBJECT Ranch Master Lift Station DATE POSTED. | Date Posted on
(Project No. 404 6060781) Mymanatee.org
PURCHASING | DonnaM. Stevens DATE CONTRACT
REPRESENTATIVE | 708-7544 SH‘ALL BE AWARDED | April 9, 2009 /
Financial Management Dept. CONSEQUENCES IF (
DEPARTMENT | Purchasing Division DEFERRED N/A/ @”‘
Invitation For Bid #09-0505-DS ~
SOURCE | David Foote Environmental AUTHORIZED By | R-C. "Rob’ Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO
RECOMMENDATION | Construction Inc. DATE | April 2, 2009

ACTION DESIRED

Aduthorization to award Invitation For Bid # 09-0505-DS, lL.akewood Ranch Master Lift Station Rehabilitation to the lowest
responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms and conditions, and specifications to David Foote

Environmental

subsequent execution of contract, and acceptance of insurance.

onstruction Inc, Ft. Myers FL for a total base bid of $136,815.81 (Option “A” 220 calendar days) and a

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County' Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Ordinance 08-43, Purchasing Code Article 4E(2)

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

« This project involves the rehabilitation of the Master L.akewood Ranch Lift Station.

* 1/16/2009 to 2/27/09 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was
broadcast to one thousand eight hundred seventy-four (1874) suppliers via Onvia DemandStar. One
hundred sixteen (116) bidders obtained copies of the bid. Of the one hundred sixteen (116) bidders
who obtained copies of the bid, twenty-four (24) firms were from Manatee County, eighty-seven (87)
firms were in the State of Florida and five (5) firms were outside of Florida.

+ The funding for this contract is Utility Rates.

SUMMARY

ATTACHMENTS:

(List in order as

attached)

INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS: -

Bid Tabulation

Engineering Recommendation of
Award (3/12/09)

Department Recommendation of
Award (3/24/09)

N/A

4126060781-534000/6060781-
0004

(MLS-Lakewood Ranch-

COST | $136,815.81 SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME) | Clubhouse Drive)
AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS
COMMENTS | N/A (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)




April 2, 2009

Source Selection

IFB# 09-0505-DS

Lift Station- Master Lakewood Ranch-Rehab
Page 2

+« Although J&H Waterstop was the apparent low bidder, J&H Waterstop did not acknowledge Addendum # 2; %
henceforth provided an incorrect unit price for item # 1. They neglected to provide a unit price foritem # 11.

« Based on the above information, Project Management Staff is recommending that the above project be awarded

to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, David Foote Environmental Construction Inc., Ft. Myers, FL in the
amount of $ 136,815.81.

List of Bidders Bid “A” Bid “B”
(220 calendar days) (270 calendar days)

David Foote Environmental Const. Co. $136,815.81 $136,815.81
Eclipse Construction $175,227.00 $175,227.00
Hinterland Group Inc. $155,175.00 $155,175.00
J&H Waterstop $111,548.66 $111,548.66
Kuxhausen Construction $184,745.00 $184,745.00
Rexel $449,966.00 $449,966.00
Rusty Plumbing Inc. $180,270.00 $180,270.00
Seavy & Associates $151,135.00 $151,135.00
Spectrum Underground Inc. $165,524.50 $165,524.50
Strickler Bros. Inc. $165,780.00 $165,780.00
TLC Diversified $148,655.00 $148,655.00
Utilamax Inc. $141,376.88 $141,376.88
Westra Construction $202,914.00 $202,914.00
Woodruff & Sons $151,763.05 $151,763.05



MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS
Engineering Division Phone: 941.708.7400

Fax: 941.708.7470

1022 26" Avenue East N
Bradenton, FL. 34208 MANATEE COUNTY

FLORIDA

To: Sal Bordonaro, Project Manager
From: ;

v
Jim Stockwell, PE, Senior Project Engineer
Date: March 12, 2009

Subject: Engineering Recommendation of Award for IFB # 09-0505DS
Lakewood Ranch Master Lift Station Rehab
Project No. 404 6060781

| recommend award of this project to David Foote Environmental Construction Inc. for $136,815.81,
as the lowest responsive bid for both Bid A and Bid B. References were favorable. Their
contractor's license is current and active per myflorida.com and there were no complaints filed at
the BBB.

Thank You

Cc: (without attachments unless otherwise noted)
Bruce Simington, Manager, Project Management Division
Wayne R. Troxler, P.E., Project Engineer Supervisor
Deborah Carey Reed, Construction Buyer, Financial Management Dept.

M:\Engineering\Projects\~SANITARY SEWER Projects\Sanitary Sewer - Lift Station Upgrades\LWRanchMLS
Rehab\docs\BordonaroMEM0O1RecomAward.doc

CARRY BUSTLL * DRCGWENDOLYN Y. BROWN * JOHN RCCHAPPIE * RON GETMAN ¥ DONNA HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE  * JOE MCCLASH
{esirect f Iustrict 2 District 3 District 4 District § District 6 District 7



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management Division

Phone: 941-708-7450

1022 26th Avenue E. S Fax: 941-708-7549
Bradenton. FIL 34208 MANATEE COIJNTY www.mymanatee.org
FLORIDA

To: R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., Purchasing Manager

From: Timothy A. Hochuli, P.E., Deputy Director, Project Management AY
/2707

Date: March 24, 2009

Subject:  Lift Station - Master Lakewood Ranch - Rehab
Dave Foote Environmental Construction, Inc.
Recommendation for Award - IFB # 09-0505DS

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is
attached for your review.

The apparent lower bidder J&H Waterstop did not acknowledge Addendum #2, and henceforth
provided an incorrect unit price for item #1, and they neglected to provide a unit price for item #11.
Based on the aforementioned J&H Waterstop’s bid was disqualified. It is therefore recommended that
the contract Bid "A" be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Dave Foote
Environmental Construction, Inc. in the amount of $136,815.81 and in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the bid package. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Sal Bordonaro if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Daniel T. Gray, Director, Utilities Department
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager
Sal Bordonaro, Project Manager
Stacey Stinton, Administrative Assistant , w/enclosure
Marlene Marlatt, Administrative Coordinator Il
Project File: 6060781/ 9.1

ARRY BUSTLE * DR GWENDOLYN Y. BROWN * JOUN CHAPPIE * RON GLUTMAN * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE MCCLASH
Ihserict 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

S PGNT TRN Proicct\'!anzmm\-.shordmmm\Pruiccls\,l:’n'lilics\Waslcwalcr\(v()(w()(ﬂxl\.RE(?()MMF,NDATI()N OF AWARD MSTR - (FULLY FUNDED) - MAR 08.doc



09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

Dave Foote Enviromental Const. Co. {Eclipse Construction Co. Hinterland Group. Inc. J & H Waterstop Kuxhausen Const.
Ft. Myers FL Lakeland FL Cocoa FL Orange City FL Sarasota FL
BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 220 calendar days 239-369-6146 B863-648-9886 954-649-4830 941-379-6603
ITEM DESCRIPT! EXTENDED EXTENDED
NO. ON UNITS QTY UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE UNIT PRICE [|EXTENDED PRICE|| UNIT PRICE PRICE UNIT PRICE PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
Contractor did
not
acknowledge
Addendum# 2
with change in
size to quote
for line # 1
1 |6"x8"Di Eccentric Reducer FLG EA 5 $726.18 $3,630.90 $59080| _ $2,954.00 $500 00 $2,500.00 $600.00 $3,000.00
2 By-Pass Pumping LS 1 $23,462.88 $23,462.88 $27,680.00]  $27,680.00 $16,075.00 $16,075.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
-3 Spraywali Liner (Repair) - Wet Well SF 100 $20.72 $2,072.00 $84.00 $8,400.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $26.00 $2,600.00
4 Drain Down & Clean Wet Well LS 1 $4,100.60 $4,100.60 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing,
5 |Supports 1S 1 $5 634 30 $5 634 30 $2.150 00 $2.150.00 $8,000.00 $8.000.00 $2.400.00 $2.400.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00
6 8" SCH 10 S.S. (.316L) Piping W.Welded SS Fianges LF 80 $211.45 $16,916.00 $139.81 $11,184.80 $450.00 $36,000.00 $190.00 $15,200.00 $320.00 $25,600.00
6" Pump Base Elis & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and
7 Grout As Req'd) EA 5 $2,303.62 $11,518.10 $2,316.60 $11,583.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,250.00 $11,250.00 $2,300.00 $11,500.00
EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or
8 _ |Approved Equal EA 15 $412.88 $6,193.20 $497.33 $7.459.95 $400.00 $6,000.00 $220.00 $3,300.00 $640.00 $9,600.00
9 8"-90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (316L) w/Welded SS EA 5 $1,425.59 $7,127.95 $1,360.00 $6,800.00 $1,300.00 $6,500.00 $1,547.00 $7,735.00 $1,280.00 $6,400.00
10 {S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support EA 5 $729.77 $3,648.85 $1,540.00 $7,700.00 $280.00 $1,400.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $435.00 $2,175.00
[ ission of | omr lon of
this price is a this price is a
. material defect | material defect
11 8" Swing Check Valve EA 5 $2,355.02 $11,775.10 $4,200.00 $21,000.00 $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $3,800.00 $19,000.00
12 8" Gate Valve EA 5 $970.89 $4,854.45 $1,350.00 $6,750.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,020.50 $5,102.50 $1,200.00 $6,000.00
13 |install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System EA 10 $362.58 $3,625.80 $880.00 $8,800.00 $450.00 $4,500.00 $520.00 $5,200.00 $420.00 $4,200.00
14 Di Fittings LB 100 $26.04 $2,604.00 $15.50 $1,550.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $354.00 $35,400.00 $15.00 $1,500.00
15 Retain/Reinstall Exist. $.S. Pump Guide Rail System LF 5 $176.61 $883.05 $570.00 $2,850.00 $100.00 $500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
16 Install New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping EA 5 $389.29 $1,946 .45 $693.00 $3,465.00 $560.00 $2,800.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $760.00 $3,800.00
17 1Asphalt Driveway Repair: Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade SY 18 $57.50 $1,035.00 $311.11 $5,599.98 $100.00 $1,800.00 $287.12 $5,168.16 $65.00 $1,170.00
18 Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) LS i $5,845.45 $5,845.45 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,154.00 $10,154.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
19 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total) $4,141.73 $4,141.73 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
DISCRETIONARY WORK $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00
JTOTAL BID PRICE: $136,815.81 $175,226.73 $157,175.00 $111,548.66 $184,745.00
“*vendor
Addendums Acknowledged 18 2 yes yes yes indicated yes yes




09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

Rexs! Rusty Plumbing inc. Seavy & Associates Spectrum Underground Inc. Strickler Bros. inc.
Sarasota FL Sarasota FL Bradenton FL Sarasota FL. Ft. Myers FL
BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 220 calendar days 041-360-8298 041-366-4424 941-866-2676 941-342-6708 239-267-2-50
ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION untd oty | unmerice  [lexTenoED price JuniT pricE | ExTENDED PRICE JUNIT PRICE]| EXTENDED PRICE || UNIT PRICE || EXTENDED PRICE | UNITPRICE || EXTENDED PRICE
1|6 x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG EA 5 $400 00 $200000 || $57100 |  $2855.00 | $300.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00
2 By-Pass Pumping LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $55,500.00 $55,500.00 $29,140.00 $29,140.00 $30,777.00 $30,777.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
3 Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Weil SF 100 $80.00 $8,000.00 $65.00 $6,500.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00
4 Drain Down & Clean Wet Well LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Remove Base Elis, Anchors, Piping, Vaives, Bracing,
5 Supports LS 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $3.500.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $4,465.00 $4,465.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
s] 8" SCH 10 S.S. (.316L) Piping W.Welded SS Flanges LF 80 $55.00 $4,400.00 $180.00 $14,400.00 $285.00 $22,800.00 $342.50 $27,400.00 $375.00 $30,000.00
6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and
7 Grout As Req'd) EA 5 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,275.00 $16,375.00 $1,860.00 $9,300.00 $2,250.00 $11.250.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00
EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or
8 Approved Equal EA 15 $460.00 $6,900.00 $644.00 $9,660.00 $410.00 $6,150.00 $558.00 $8,370.00 $600.00 $9,000.00
9 8"-90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (316L) w/Welded SS EA 5 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,006.00 $5,030.00 $1,070.00 $5,350.00 $1,065.50 $5,327.50 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
10 18.S. Adjustable Pipe Support EA 5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $920.00 $4,600.00 $365.00 $1,825.00 $223.00 $1,115.00 $300.00 $1,500.00
11 8" Swing Check Valve EA 5 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,475.00 $22,375.00 $3,010.00 $15,050.00 $4,560.00 $22,800.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00
12 |8" Gate Valve EA 5 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,254.00 $6,270.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $1,312.00 $6,560.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
13 |install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System EA 10 $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $310.00 $3,100.00 $752.00 $7,520.00 $387.00 $3,870.00 $300.00 $3,000.00
14 1Dl Fittings LB 100 $70.00 $7.000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $8.00 $800.00 $3.75 $375.00 $4.00 $400.00
15 |Retain/Reinstall Exist. S.S. Pump Guide Rail System LF 5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $100.00 $500.00 $118.00 $590.00 $200.00 $1,000.00
16 |Install New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping EA 5 $202.00 $1,010.00 $791.00 $3,955.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 $745.00 $3,725.00 $300.00 $1,500.00
17 |Asphalt Driveway Repair: Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade SY 18 $460.00 $8,280.00 $50.00 $900.00 $350.00 $6,300.00 $230.00 $4,140.00 $60.00 $1,080.00
18 Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $10,685.00 $10,685.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00
19 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total) LS 1 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1.000.00 $150.00 $150.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
DISCRETIONARY WORK $15,800.00 $15,800.00 : $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE: $153,390.00 $180,270.00 $151,135.00 $165,524.50 $165,780.00
Addendums Acknowiedged 1 & 2 yes yes yes yes




09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

TLC Diversified ﬁ_c:_wamx Inc. \Westra Const. \Woodruff & Sons
Paimetto FL Oldmar FL Paimetto, FL Bradenton FL
BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 220 calendar days  {941-722-0621 813-891-7960 941-723-1611 941-756-1871
TTEM o ONIT
NO. DESCRIPTION unitd @ty | Price | ExTENDED PRICE || UNIT PRICE || EXTENDED PRIGE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE
1|67 x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG EA 5 $420.00 $2,100.00 $630.04 $3,150.20 $915.00 $4,575.00 $711.34 $3,556.70
2 |By-Pass Pumping LS 1 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $12,106.20 $12,106.20 $53,600.00 $53,600.00 $19,998.13 $19,998.13
3 |Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well SF 100 $43.00 $4,300.00 $25.67 $2,567.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 $44.00 $4,400.00
4 |Drain Down & Clean Wet Well LS 1 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $4,524.11 $4,524.11 $3.425.00 $3,425.00 $3,156.84 $3,156.84
Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing,
5 |Supports LS 1 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $3,536.00 $3,536.00 $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $1,337.73 $1.337.73
6 |8" SCH10S.8. (.316L) Piping W.Weided SS Flanges LF 80 $290.00 $23,200.00 $239.65 $19,172.00 $357.00 $28,560.00 $306.63 $24,530.40
6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and
7 |Grout As Reqd) EA 5 $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $2,772.10 $13,860.50 $2,175.00 $10,875.00 $2,300.60 $11,503.00
EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or
8 |Approved Equal EA 15 $340.00 $5,100.00 $373.33 $5,599.95 $720.00 $10,800.00 $302.38 $4,535.70
9 |8"-90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 S5 (316L) wiWelded SS EA 5 $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $2,013.82 $10,069.10 $1,640.00 $8,200.00 $944.53 $4,722.65
10 |S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support EA 5 $395.00 $1,975.00 $628.70 $3,143.50 $628.00 $3,140.00 $253.30 $1,266.50
118" Swing Check Valve EA 5 $2,850.00 $14,250.00 $2,702.49 $13,512.45 $2,450.00 $12,250.00 $3,010.77 $19,563.85
12 8" Gate vaive EA 5 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,455.26 $7,276.30 $1,180.00 $5,900.00 $1,174.14 $5,870.70
13 |install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System EA 10 $570.00 $5,700.00 $679.78 $6,797.80 $660.00 $6,600.00 $904.62 $9,046.20
14 |DI Fittings LB 100 $3.40 $340.00 $16.67 $1,667.00 $5.75 $575.00 $17.05 $1,705.00
15 |Retain/Reinstall Exist. S.5. Pump Guide Rail System LF 5 $90.00 $450.00 $487.58 $2,437.90 $985.00 $4,925.00 $398.25 $1,991.25
16 |Install New Linkseal at WV Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping EA 5 $360.00 $1,800.00 $923.03 $4,615.15 $515.00 $2,575.00 $707.99 $3.539.95
17 |Asphalt Driveway Repair. Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade SY 18 $100.00 $1,800.00 $174.48 $3,140.64 $53.00 $954.00 $212.05 $3,816.90
18 |Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) LS 1 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,924.08 $5,924.08 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $8,229.03 $8,229.03
19 |Miscelianeous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total) LS 1 $540.00 $540.00 $2,567.00 $2,567.00 $9,150.00 $9,150.00 $3,202.52 $3,202.52
DISCRETIONARY WORK 31580000 | $15,800.00 $1580000 |l $15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE: $148,655.00 $141,466.88 $202,914.00 $151,763.05
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2 yes yes yes yes




09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

Dave Foote Enviromentat Const. CojlEclipse Construction Co. Hinterland Group. Inc. J&H Waterstop Kuxhausen Const.
Ft. Myers FL Lakeland FL Cocoa FL Orange City, FL Sarasota FL
BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 270 calendar days 239-369-6146 863-648-9886 954-649-4930 800-421-8061 941-379-6603
DESCRIPTION EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
ITEM NO. UNIT. QTY |} UNIT PRICE j| EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE PRICE UNIT PRICE PRICE UNIT PRICE  JEXTENDED PRICE]; UNIT PRICE PRICE
**Contractor did
W an : not acknowiedge
6" x8" Di Eccentric Reducer FLG Addendum# 2 wf
change in size to
1 EA 5 $726.16 $3,630.80 $580.80 $2,954.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 quote for line # 1 $600.00 $3,000,00
2 By-Pass Pumping LS 1 $23.462.88 $23 462,88 $27,680.00 $27.680.00 $16,075.00 $16,075.00 $4.500.00 $4,500.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00
3 Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well SF 100 $20.72 $2,072.00 $84.00 $8,400.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $55.00 $5,500.00 $26.00 $2,600.00
4 Drain Down & Clean Wet Well LS 1 $4,100.60 $4,100.60 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing,
5 Supports LS 1 $5,634.30 $5,634.30 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00
6 8" SCH 10 S.S. (.316L) Piping W.Welded S§ Flanges LF 80 $211.45 $16,916.00 $139.81 $11,184.80 $450.00 $36.000.00 $190.00 $15,200.00 $320.00 $25,600.00
6" Pump Base Elis & Base Plates (Grinding/l.eveling and
7 Grout As Req'd) EA 5 $2,303.62 $11.518.10 $2,316.60 $11,583.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,250.00 $11,250.00 $2,300.00 $11,500.00
EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or
8 Approved Equal EA 15 $412.88 $6,193.20 $497.33 $7,459.95 $400.00 $6,000.00 $220.00 $3,300.00 $640.00 $9,600.00
9 8"-90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (316L) w/Welded SS EA 5 $1,426.59 $7,127 95 $1,360.00 $6,800.00 $1,300.00 $6,500.00 $1,547.00 $7,735.00 $1,280.00 $6,400.00
10 S.8. Adjustable Pipe Support EA 5 $729.77 $3,648.85 $1,540.00 $7,700.00 $280.00 $1,400.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $435.00 $2,175.00
ommission of this | ommission of this
price is 2 material | price is a material
. defect defect
11 8" Swing Check Vaive EA 5 $2,356.02 $11,775.10 $4,200.00 $21,000.00 $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $3.800.00 $19.000.00
12 8" Gate Valve EA 5 $970.89 $4.854 45 $1,350.00 $6,750.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,020.50 $5,102.50 $1,200.00 $6,000.00
13 Install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System EA 10 $362.58 $3.625.80 $880.00 $8.800.00 $450.00 $4,500.00 $520.00 $5,200.00 $420.00 $4,200.00
14 DI Fittings LB 100 $26.04 $2,604.00 $15.50 $1,550.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $354.00 $35,400.00 $15.00 $1,500.00
15 Retain/Reinstall Exist. 5.S. Pump Guide Rail System LF 5 $176.61 $883.05 $570.00 $2,850.00 $100.00 $500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
16 Instali New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 §S Piping EA 5 $389.29 $1,946 45 $693.00 $3,465.00 $560.00 $2,800.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $760.00 $3,800.00
17 Asphalt Driveway Repair. Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade | SY 18 $57.50 $1.035.00 $311.11 $5,599.98 $100.00 $1.800.00 $287.12 $5,168.16 $65.00 $1,170.00
18 Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) LS 1 $5.845.45 $5,845.45 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $10.154.00 $10,154.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total) $4.141.73 $4,141.73 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $800.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
DISCRETIONARY WORK $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE: $136,815.71 $175,226.73 . g $111,548.66 $184,745.00
**vendor indicated
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2 yes yes yes $157,175.00 ves yes
Key--Vendor noted on bid form as indicated in yetiow—not correct




09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

Rexel Rusty Plumbing Inc. Seavy & Associates Spectrum Underground inc. Strickler Bros. inc.
Sarasota FL Sarasota FL Bradenton FL Sarasota FL Ft. Myers FL
BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 270 calendar days 941-360-8298 941-366-4424 941-866-2676 941-342-6708 239-267-2-50
DESCRIPTION EXTENDED EXTENDED
ITEM NO. UNITS|  QTY [ UNIT PRICE PRICE UNIT PRICE PRICE UNIT PRICE || EXTENDED PRICE || UNIT PRICE || EXTENDED PRICE {{UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED PRICE

6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG
1 EA 5 $400.00 $2,000.00 $571.00 $2,855.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00
2 By-Pass Pumping LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $55,500.00 $55.500.00 $29,140.00 $29,140.00 $30,777.00 $30,777.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
3 Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well SF 100 $80.00 $8,000.00 $65.00 $6,500.00 $45.00 $4,500.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00
4 Drain Down & Clean Wet Well LS 1 $3,000.00 $3.000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2.500.00 $2,500.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Remove Base Elis, Anchors, Piping, Vaives, Bracing,
5 Supports LS 1 $6,000.00 $6.,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $4,465.00 $4,465.00 $3.000.00 $3,000.00
5] 8" SCH 10 S.S. (.316L.) Piping W.Welded SS Flanges LF 80 $55.00 $4.400.00 $180.00 $14,400.00 $285.00 $22.800.00 $342.50 $27.400.00 $375.00 $30,000.00

6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and
7 Grout As Req'd) EA 5 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,275.00 $16.375.00 $1,860.00 $9,300.00 $2,250.00 $11.250.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00

EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or
8 Approved Equal EA 15 $460.00 $6.900.00 $644.00 $9,660.00 $410.00 $6,150.00 $558.00 $8.370.00 $600.00 $9.000.00
2 £"-0C Degree Bend, SCH 10 SC (3181 wiWelded 55 CA 5 $1,20C.0C $6,008.00 $1.006.0C $5,03C.00 $1.070.0C $5,350.00 $1.065.5C §5327.5¢C $1,00000 $5,000.00
10 S.8. Adjustable Pipe Support EA 5 $200.00 $1.000.00 $920.00 $4,600.00 $365.00 $1,825.00 $223.00 $1,115.00 $300.00 $1,500.00
11 8" Swing Check Valve EA 5 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,475.00 $22,375.00 $3.010.00 $15,050.00 $4.560.00 $22,800.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00
12 8" Gate Valve EA 5 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $1,254.00 $6,270.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $1,312.00 $6,560.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
13 Install 1/4” x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System EA 10 $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $310.00 $3,100.00 $752.00 $7,520.00 $387.00 $3.870.00 $300.00 $3,000.00
14 Di Fittings LB 100 $70.00 $7,000.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $8.00 $800.00 $375 $375.00 $4.00 $400.00
15 Retain/Reinstail Exist. S.S. Pump Guide Rail System LF 5 $200.00 $1,000.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $100.00 $500.00 $118.00 $580.00 $200.00 $1,000.00
16 Install New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping EA 5 $202.00 $1,010.00 $791.00 $3,9565.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 $745.00 $3,725.00 $300.00 $1.500.00
17 Asphalt Driveway Repair: Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade | SY 18 $460.00 $8,280.00 $50.00 $900.00 $350.00 $6,300.00 $230.00 $4,140.00 $60.00 $1,080.00
18 Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $10.685.00 $10,685.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00
19 Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total) LS 1 $24 000.00 $24,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $150.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

DISCRETIONARY WORK $15,800.00 $15,800.00 : $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00

TOTAL BID PRICE: $153,390.00 $180,270.00 $151,135.00 $165,524.50 $165,780.00

Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2 _yes yes yes yes

Key--Vendor noted on bid form as indicated in yellow--not correct




09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

TLC Diversified Utilamax Inc. Waestra Const. Woodruff & Sons
Palmetto FL Oldmar FL Paimetto, FL Bradenton FL
BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 270 calendar days 941-722-0621 813-891-7960 941-723-1611 941-756-1871
DESCRIPTION
ITEM NO UNIT! QTY [ UNIT PRICE || EXTENDED PRICE || UNIT PRICE || EXTENDED PRICE || UNIT PRICE || EXTENDED PRICE | UNIT PRICE {[EXTENDED PRICE

6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG
1 EA 5 $420.00 $2,100.00 $630.04 $3,150.20 $915.00 $4,575.00 $711.34 $3,556.70
2 By-Pass Pumping LS 1 $33.000.00 $33,000.00 $12,106.20 $12,106.20 $53,600.00 $53,600.00 $19.998.13 $19,998.13
3 Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well SF 100 $43.00 $4,300.00 $25.67 $2,567.00 $42.00 $4,200.00 $44.00 $4,400.00
4 Drain Down & Ciean Wet Well LS 1 $1,700.00 $1.700.00 $4,524.11 $4,524 11 $3.425.00 $3.425.00 $3,156.84 $3,156.84

Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping. Valves, Bracing,
5 Supports LS 1 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $3,536.00 $3,5636.00 $1,310.00 $1,310.00 $1,337.73 $1,337.73
6 8" SCH 10 S.8. (.316L) Piping W.Welided SS Flanges LF 80 $290.00 $23,200.00 $239.65 $19,172.00 $357.00 $28,560.00 $306.63 $24,530.40

6" Pump Base Eits & Base Plates (Grinding/l.eveling and
7 Grout As Req'd) EA 5 $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $2,772.10 $13.860.50 $2,175.00 $10,875.00 $2,300.60 $11,503.00

EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or
8 Approved Equal EA 15 $340.00 $5.100.00 $373.33 $5,599.95 $720.00 $10,800.00 $302.38 $4,5635.70
9 8"-90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (316L) w/Welded SS EA 5 $1,600.00 $8,000.00 $2,013.82 $10,069.10 $1,640.00 $8,200.00 $944.53 $4,722.69
10 S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support EA 5 $395.00 $1,975.00 $628.70 $3,143.50 $628.00 $3,140.00 $253.30 $1,266.50
11 8" Swing Check Valve EA 5 $2,850.00 $14,250.00 $2,702.49 $13.512.45 $2,450.00 $12,250.00 $3.910.77 $19,553.85
12 8" Gate Valve EA 5 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1.455.26 $7.276.30 $1,180.00 $5,900.00 $1.174.14 $5,870.70
13 Install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System EA 10 $570.00 $5,700.00 $679.78 $6,797.80 $660.00 $6,600.00 $904.62 $9,046.20
14 Di Fittings LB 100 $3.40 $340.00 $16.67 $1.667.00 $5.75 $575.00 $17.05 $1,705.00
15 Retain/Reinstall Exist. $.S. Pump Guide Rail System LF 5 $90.00 $450.00 $487.58 $2,437.90 $985.00 $4,925.00 $398.25 $1,991.25
16 Install New Linkseal at WW Wali for SCH 10 SS Piping EA 5 $360.00 $1,800.00 $923.03 $4,615.15 $515.00 $2,575.00 $707.99 $3,539.95
17 Asphait Driveway Repair: Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade | SY 18 $100.00 $1,800.00 $174.48 $3,140.64 $53.00 $954.00 $212.05 $3,816.90
18 Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid) LS 1 $9,000.00 $9.000.00 $5,924 .08 $5,924 08 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $8,229.03 $8,229.03

Miscellaneous Work & Ctean Up (% of Sub Total) $540.00 $540.00 $2,567.00 $2,567.00 $9,150.00 $9,150.00 $3,202.52 $3,202.52

DISCRETIONARY WORK $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15,800.00 $15.800.00

TOTAL BID PRICE: $148,655.00 $141,466.88 $202,914.00 $151,763.05

Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2 yes yes yes yes

Key--Vendor noted on bid form as indicated in yeliow--not correct

% I
\\V - Yp Vs, T
X N T ANEY ~ ' U W Tt v o r
Keyed and checked by: ' m? /Q(f\%\ﬂh i A (il ﬂ?h\ ,mr m

Date: r.H\W‘ »MU!\ AHANA




